



# Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380

---

16<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrip Code: 507526**

To,  
The Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Mumbai – 400 051  
**NSE Symbol: ASALCBB**

**Sub: Submission of clipping of newspaper advertisement of Corrigendum to the Notice of 01/2024-25 Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the company Scheduled to be held on 23rd August, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam(s),

We are enclosing herewith the clippings of Newspaper advertisement of **Corrigendum to the Notice of 01/2024-25 Extra-ordinary General Meeting (EGM)** of the company proposed and scheduled to be held on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2024 through Video Conferencing/Other Audio-Visual Means (“VC/OAVM”) published in the Newspapers i.e. “Financial Express” (English- All Edition) and “Naidunia” (Hindi) on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,  
**For Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**

**Sumit Jaitely**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Enclosure: a/a



### OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India  
CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347  
E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2 The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
**RAJAN HANDA**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

### Growthington Ventures India Limited

CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537  
Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor , Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra  
Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growthingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growthington.in

#### Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year ( before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54
7	Earnings Per Share ( of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted"	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI ( Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growthington.in)  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growthington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/  
**Lokesh Patwa**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

### ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625  
Address: 607, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064, Tel No : 022-49240182/83,  
Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com

#### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	<b>INCOME</b>								
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33
2	<b>Expenses</b>								
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93
	Exceptional Items								
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26
4	<b>Profit/(Loss)before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67
	Tax Expense								
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63
	Total Tax Expenses	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>								
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
**Akash Sharma**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

### Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

#### EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended		
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
**BHUSHAN SINGH RANA**  
Din : 10289384, Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024

### PLAZA WIRES LIMITED

CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344  
Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

#### Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions

	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sanjay Gupta**  
DIN:00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

### ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400

#### NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"

##### FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024

The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.

In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:

**Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1: Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:**

- Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".
- Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer

For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:

Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*			
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%		
			No. of Shares	%		No. of Shares	%		
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

### Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072  
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321  
Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous
		30.06.2024	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended
		(Unaudited)	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	35433.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	39683.18	



**OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India  
 CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347  
 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024** (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
 2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

for OK Play India Limited  
 Sd/-  
**RAJAN HANDA**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN - 00194590

**Growington Ventures India Limited**  
 CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537  
 Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra  
 Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtonsg@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
 For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
 Sd/  
**Lokesh Patwa**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
 Date : 14/08/2024

**ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED**  
 CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625  
 Address: 607, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064, Tel No : 022-49240182/83,  
 Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
1	<b>INCOME</b>								
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33
2	<b>Expenses</b>								
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93
	Exceptional Items								
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67
	Tax Expense								
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63
	Total Tax Expenses	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>								
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>								
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Akash Sharma**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
 Place: Mumbai

**Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
1 Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)
6 "Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)
(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net.

For and on Behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**BHUSHAN SINGH RANA**  
 Director  
 Din : 10289384, Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi  
 Date : 14th August 2024

**PLAZA WIRES LIMITED**  
 CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344  
 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
 Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

**Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions**

	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1. Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06
2. Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
3. Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
4. Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77
5. Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51
6. Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52
7. Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65
8. Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com).  
 b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For Plaza Wires Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sanjay Gupta**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00202273

Place: Delhi  
 Date: August, 13 2024

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400

**NOTICE**  
**"CORRIGENDUM"**  
**FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024**

The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Business, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.

In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:

**Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:**

1. **Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds:** the existing line "Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".

2. **Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 :** In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer

For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:

Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*			
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%		
3.	Mr. Nishid Babulal Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
 Place : Indore

**Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072  
 CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321  
 Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous
		30.06.2024	3 months ended	30.06.2023	Year ended
1	Total Income from operations	35433.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	39683.18	150302.14
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	64.18	2114.85	(577.67)	1150.41
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	69.48	1967.44	(598.29)	961.68
6	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	69.63	2075.88	(597.45)	1071.73
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- each)	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	91744.88
9	Earnings per share (Face value ₹ 10/- each) Basic / Diluted (₹)	0.16	4.55	(1.38)	2.23

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors on 14th August, 2024 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2024.  
 2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS



### OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India  
CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347  
E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	463.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,396.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
RAJAN HANDA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

### Growington Ventures India Limited

CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537  
Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra  
Tel No : +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in

#### Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted*	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/  
Lokesh Patwa  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 08456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

### ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625  
Address: 607, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064, Tel No : 022-49240182/83,  
Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com

#### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	<b>INCOME</b>								
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33
2	<b>Expenses</b>								
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93
	Exceptional Items								
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67
	Tax Expense								
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63
	Total Tax Expenses	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>								
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>								
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
Akash Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

### Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

#### EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)
6 "Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)
(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)

**Notes:**The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA  
Din : 10289384, Wholtime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024

### PLAZA WIRES LIMITED

CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344  
Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

#### Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN:00202273  
CONCEPT  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

### ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400

#### NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"

##### FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024

The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.

In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:

**Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:**

- Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".
- Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer

For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:

Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding				No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*	
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants		Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants			No. of Shares	
			No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%		No. of Shares	%
3.	Mr. Nishid Babulal Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Jaitely  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

### Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072  
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321  
Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous
		30.06.2024	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended
		(Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	35437.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	39683.18	150302.14
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	64.18	2114.85	(577.67)	1150.41
5	Net Profit				



**OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED**Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India  
CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347

E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024** (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Place: New Delhi  
Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
RAJAN HANDA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

**Growington Ventures India Limited**

CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537

Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra  
Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growington@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted*	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/  
Lokesh Patwa  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

**ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED**

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625

Address: 607, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064. Tel No : 022-49240182/83,  
Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
1	<b>INCOME</b>								
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33
2	<b>Expenses</b>								
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93
	Exceptional Items								
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67
	<b>Tax Expense</b>								
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>								
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
Akash Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

**BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED**CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi,  
Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended		
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA  
Din : 10289384, Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024

**PLAZA WIRES LIMITED**

CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344

Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in**Extract of the Financial Results**

in Rs. Millions

	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com).  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN: 00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED**

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380

Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400**NOTICE****"CORRIGENDUM"****FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024**

The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.

In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:

**Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:**

- Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".
- Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer

For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:

Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*			
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%		
			No. of Shares	%					
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of



OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED											
Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)											
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity / Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
RAJAN HANDA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

Growington Ventures India Limited											
Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website: www.growington.in											
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted*	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07		

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/-  
Lokesh Patwa  
Whole Time Director  
DIN - 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED										
CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625 Address: 607, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064. Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id:- info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com										
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)										
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	
1	<b>INCOME</b>									
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86	
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47	
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33	
2	<b>Expenses</b>									
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40	
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40	
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93	
	Exceptional Items									
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26	
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67	
	<b>Tax Expense</b>									
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43	
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63	
	Total Tax Expenses	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80	
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87	
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74	
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61	
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82	
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>									
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84	
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84	

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
Akash Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED										
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net   Website: www.brookslabs.net										
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)										
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24		
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	148.54	
6	'Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)'	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)									
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)	
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)	

**Notes:**The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
BHUSHAN SINGH RAMA  
Din : 10289384, Wholtime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024

PLAZA WIRES LIMITED				
CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020; Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in				
Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions				
Quarter Ended	Year Ended			
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN: 00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED										
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400										
NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"										
FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024										
The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.										
In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:										
Explanatory Statement to Item No.1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:										
1. Corrigendum for Point No.1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".										
2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer										
For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:										
Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full current proposed warrants)*				
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%			
3.	Mr. Nishid Babulal Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1.89,250	0.94	

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Jaitely  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED										
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072 CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321 Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com										
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2024		Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2024		Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2023		Previous Year ended 31.03.2024		
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	35437.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18					
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96					
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	39683.18	150302.14					
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)									



OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED											
Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
RAJAN HANDA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

Growington Ventures India Limited											
CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537 Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growington@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in											
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024		
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted"	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07		

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/  
Lokesh Patwa  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED											
CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625 Address: 607, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064. Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com											
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24		
1	<b>INCOME</b>										
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86		
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47		
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33		
2	<b>Expenses</b>										
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93		
	Exceptional Items										
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26		
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67		
	<b>Tax Expense</b>										
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43		
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63		
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80		
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87		
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74		
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61		
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30		
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82		
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>										
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
Akash Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED											
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net   Website: www.brookslabs.net											
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)											
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended				
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24			
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)		
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05		
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)		
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)		

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA  
Din : 10289384, Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024



## PLAZA WIRES LIMITED

CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344  
Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions				Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
				30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
				(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06		
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22		
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22		
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77		
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51		
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52		
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65		
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1		

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com).  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN: 00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

ASSOCIATED	
<b>ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS &amp; BREWERIES LIMITED</b>	
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380	
Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.) E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400	

NOTICE									
"CORRIGENDUM"									
FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024									
The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.									
In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:									
Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:									
1. Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".									
2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer									
For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:									
Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*			
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%		
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Jaitely  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072 CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321 Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com	

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous
		30.06.2024	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	35437.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	39683.18	150302.14
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	64.18	2114.85	(577.67)	1150.41
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	69.48	1967.44	(598.	



**OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India  
 CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347  
 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024** (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
 2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

for OK Play India Limited  
 Sd/-  
**RAJAN HANDA**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN - 00194590

**Growington Ventures India Limited**  
 CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537  
 Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra  
 Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted*	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
 For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
 Sd/  
**Lokesh Patwa**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
 Date : 14/08/2024

**ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED**  
 CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625  
 Address: 607, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064, Tel No : 022-49240182/83,  
 Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
1	<b>INCOME</b>								
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33
2	<b>Expenses</b>								
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93
	Exceptional Items								
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26
4	<b>Profit/(Loss)before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67
	Tax Expense								
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63
	Total Tax Expenses	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>								
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>								
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Akash Sharma**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
 Place: Mumbai

**Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
1 Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)
6 "Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)
(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**BHUSHAN SINGH RANA**  
 Director  
 Din : 10289384, Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi  
 Date : 14th August 2024

**PLAZA WIRES LIMITED**  
 CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344  
 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
 Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696, Website: www.plazawires.in

**Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions**

	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1. Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06
2. Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
3. Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
4. Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77
5. Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51
6. Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52
7. Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65
8. Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)  
 b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

For Plaza Wires Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sanjay Gupta**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00202273

Place: Delhi  
 Date: August, 13 2024

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400

**NOTICE**  
**"CORRIGENDUM"**  
**FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024**

The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.

In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:

**Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:**

1. Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".

2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer

For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:

Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*			
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%		
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
 Place : Indore

**Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072  
 CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321  
 Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous
		30.06.2024	3 months ended	30.06.2023	Year ended
1	Total Income from operations	35433.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	39683.18	150302.14
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	64.18	2114.85	(577.67)	1150.41
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	69.48	1967.44	(598.29)	961.68
6	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	69.63	2075.88	(597.45)	1071.73
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- each)	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	91744.88
9	Earnings per share (Face value ₹ 10/- each) Basic / Diluted (₹)	0.16	4.55	(1.38)	2.23

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors on 14th August, 2024 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2024.  
 2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules,



OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED													
Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended					
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.03.2024		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20		
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68		
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81		
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85		
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05		
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04		

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Place: New Delhi  
Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
RAJAN HANDA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

Growington Ventures India Limited											
CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537 Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growington@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in											
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024		
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted"	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07		

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/  
Lokesh Patwa  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED											
CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625 Address: 607, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064. Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com											
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24		
1	<b>INCOME</b>										
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86		
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47		
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33		
2	<b>Expenses</b>										
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93		
	Exceptional Items										
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26		
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67		
	<b>Tax Expense</b>										
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43		
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63		
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80		
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87		
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74		
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61		
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30		
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82		
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>										
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
Akash Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED											
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net   Website: www.brookslabs.net											
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)											
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended				
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24			
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)		
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05		
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)		
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)		

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA  
Din : 10289384, Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024



## PLAZA WIRES LIMITED

CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344  
Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions				Quarter Ended	Year Ended
Sl. No.	Particulars	30.06.2024		30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1899.06	
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22	
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77	
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51	
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52	
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65	
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1	

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com).  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN: 00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

ASSOCIATED	
ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED	
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380	
Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)	
E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400	

NOTICE									
"CORRIGENDUM"									
FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024									
The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.									
In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:									
Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:									
1. Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".									
2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer									
For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:									
Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*			
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%		
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Jaitely  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072	
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321	
Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com	

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous
		30.06.2024	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	35437.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	396	



OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED													
Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended					
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.03.2024		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20		
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68		
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81		
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85		
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05		
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04		

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
RAJAN HANDA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

Growington Ventures India Limited											
CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537 Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in											
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024		
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted*	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07		

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/  
Lokesh Patwa  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED											
CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625 Address: 607, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064. Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com											
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24		
1	<b>INCOME</b>										
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86		
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47		
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33		
2	<b>Expenses</b>										
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93		
	Exceptional Items										
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26		
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67		
	<b>Tax Expense</b>										
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43		
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63		
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80		
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87		
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74		
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61		
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30		
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82		
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>										
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
Akash Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED											
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net   Website: www.brookslabs.net											
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)											
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended				
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24			
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)		
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05		
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)		
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)		

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA  
Din : 10289384, Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024



Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions				Quarter Ended	Year Ended
Sl. No.	Particulars	30.06.2024		30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1899.06	
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22	
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77	
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51	
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52	
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65	
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1	

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com).  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN: 00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

ASSOCIATED	
ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED	
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380	
Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.) E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400	

NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"									
FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024									
The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.									
In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:									
Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:									
1. Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".									
2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer									
For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:									
Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*			
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants		No. of Shares	%		
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Jaitely  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072 CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321 Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com	

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2024	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	35437.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96
3	Total Income	36086.28	38420.43	39683.18	150302.14
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	64.18	2114.85	(577.67)	1150.41
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	69			





## PLAZA WIRES LIMITED

CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344  
 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;  
 Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

### Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)
- The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

For Plaza Wires Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sanjay Gupta  
 DIN: 00202273

Place: Delhi  
 Date: August, 13 2024

Chairman and Managing Director

OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED											
Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax ( after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity ( Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,396.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted ( in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

- NOTES:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ( www.bseindia.com ) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).
  - The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

for OK Play India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 RAJAN HANDA  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN - 00194590

Place: New Delhi  
 Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

Growington Ventures India Limited									
CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537 Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra Tel No : +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in									
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year ( before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54
7	Earnings Per Share ( of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted"	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI ( Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com ) and the Company (www.growington.in)
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
 For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
 Sd/  
 Lokesh Patwa  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 06456607

Place : Navi Mumbai  
 Date : 14/08/2024

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED									
CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625 Address: 607, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064, Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id:- info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com									
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	<b>INCOME</b>								
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33
2	<b>Expenses</b>								
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93
	Exceptional Items								
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26
4	<b>Profit/(Loss)before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67
	Tax Expense								
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63
	Total Tax Expenses	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>								
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>								
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Akash Sharma  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
 Place: Mumbai

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED									
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net   Website: www.brookslabs.net									
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended		
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)

- Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 BHUSHAN SINGH RANA  
 Din : 10289384, Wholtime Director

Place : Baddi  
 Date : 14th August 2024

ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED									
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.) E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400									
NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"									
FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024									
The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.									
In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:									
<b>Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:</b>									
1. Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".									
2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer									
For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:									
Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding				No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*	
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants		Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants			No. of Shares	
			No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%		No. of Shares	%
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent



OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED											
Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)											
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity / (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Place: New Delhi  
Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

for OK Play India Limited  
Sd/-  
RAJAN HANDA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN - 00194590

Growington Ventures India Limited									
Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website: www.growington.in									
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted"	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors  
For, Growington Ventures India Limited  
Sd/  
Lokesh Patwa  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 06456807

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2024

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED									
CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625 Address: 607, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064. Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id: -info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com									
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	<b>INCOME</b>								
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47
	<b>Total Income</b>	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33
2	<b>Expenses</b>								
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40
3	<b>Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)</b>	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93
	Exceptional Items								
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67
	Tax Expense								
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80
6	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)</b>	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87
7	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74
8	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)</b>	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61
9	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)</b>	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30
10	<b>Other Equity</b>	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82
11	<b>Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)</b>								
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e https://www.bseindia.com/.

For Anuroop Packaging Limited  
Sd/-  
Akash Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06389102

Date: 14/08/2024  
Place: Mumbai

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED									
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net   Website: www.brookslabs.net									
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended		
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net.

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA  
Din : 10289384, Wholtime Director

Place : Baddi  
Date : 14th August 2024

PLAZA WIRES LIMITED					
CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020; Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-86369696; Website: www.plazawires.in					
Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions			Quarter Ended		Year Ended
Sl. No.	Particulars	30.06.2024		31.03.2024	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	1999.06	
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22	
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	52.22	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	36.77	
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	36.51	
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52	
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	757.65	
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	1	

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com).  
b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For Plaza Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN: 00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: August, 13 2024

ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED									
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) E-mail: investorrelations@aabi.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400									
NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"									
FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024									
The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.									
In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:									
Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:									
1. Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".									
2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer									
For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:									
Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding				No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*	
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants		Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants			No. of Shares	
			No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%		No. of Shares	%
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Jaitely  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED						
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072 CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321 Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2024		Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2024		Previous Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	35437.33	37271.89	39154.23	147176.18	
2	Other Income	648.95	1148.54	528.95	3125.96	



# अतिक्रमण हटाने से दुखी वृद्ध ने फांसी लगाकर जान दी

नईदुनिया प्रतिनिधि, इंदौर: चंद्रकोक कालोनी में 70 वर्षीय अनिल पुत्र सुरेंद्र यादव ने फांसी लगाकर खुदकुशी कर ली। वृद्ध अतिक्रमण हटाने से दुखी थे। सुसाइड नोट भी लिखा है।

स्वजन ने रहवासी, पुलिस, निगम अफसरों पर आरोप लगाए हैं। पलासिया पुलिस ने शव का पोस्टमार्टम करवाया है। पलासिया

● स्वजन ने लगाए रहवासी, पुलिस और निगम अफसरों पर आरोप

● दबाव सहन नहीं कर सके, सुसाइड नोट में लिखे नाम

टीआइ मनीष मिश्रा के मुताबिक अनिल यादव बैंक से सेवानिवृत्त हुए थे। इमारत में उनके तीन फ्लैट हैं। एक में वेटा रहता है, दूसरा किराए से

दे रखा है और ग्राउंड फ्लोर स्थित तीसरे फ्लैट से दूध पालर की टुकान चलाने लगे थे। इसके माध्यम से उनका भरण-पोषण होने लगा था। रहवासी इससे संतुष्ट नहीं थे। अतिक्रमण की शिकायत कर दी थी। मंगलवार को निगम अफसर भारी पुलिस बल के साथ पहुंच गए और अतिक्रमण हटा दिया। रिरतेदार आदित्यसिंह के मुताबिक इस कार्रवाई से अनिल व्यथित थे। निगम अफसरों ने शर्ट नोटिस देकर कार्रवाई की थी। इस पर उन्होंने रात को खाना नहीं खाया और सोए भी नहीं। रहवासियों की शिकायत पर निगम ने सख्ती की और पुलिसकर्मों खड़े कर दिए। दबाव सहन नहीं कर सके और फांसी लगा ली। टीआइ के मुताबिक सुसाइड नोट में दो लोगों के नाम लिखे हैं।

## प्रधान आरक्षक के वेटे ने की खुदकुशी

इंदौर: बाणमंगा थाना क्षेत्र में प्रधान आरक्षक नागेंद्रसिंह के 20 वीं वीर पुत्र ऋषिगोपाल सिंह ने फांसी लगाकर खुदकुशी कर ली। पुलिस ने मर्ग कायम किया है। पुलिस के मुताबिक नागेंद्रसिंह प्रथम बटालियन में प्रधान आरक्षक हैं। वह सुंदरनगर में रहता है। ऋषिगोपाल करने लगा था। नशामुक्ति केंद्र भी भेजा गया था, लेकिन लत नहीं छूटी।

## दंपती की वाइफ को टक्कर मारी, महिला की हुई मौत

इंदौर: हातोद-देवापुर रोड पर हादसा हुआ है। कार चालक की लापरवाही से एक महिला की मौत हो गई। तेज रफ्तार से जा रहे कार चालक ने बाइक को टक्कर मार दी थी। पुलिस ने प्रकरण दर्ज कर लिया है। पुलिस के मुताबिक 30 वर्षीय पूजा निवासी ग्राम सिंकोदरी की मृत्यु हुई है। पूजा अपने पति सचिन के साथ बाइक से जा रही थी। तेज रफ्तार से आई कार ने बाइक को टक्कर मार दी। सचिन दूर जाकर गिर गया। पूजा को सिर में चोट आई थी। उसे गंभीर अवस्था में अस्पताल में भर्ती करवाया, लेकिन मौत हो गई।

## विना ताला तोड़े घर से लाखों रुपये की चोरी

इंदौर: कनाड़िया थाना क्षेत्र में लाखों रुपये की चोरी हुई है। जिस मकान में चोरी हुई उसका ताला तक नहीं टूटा। एडिशनल डीपीओ जेन-2 अमरेंद्र सिंह के मुताबिक घटना कल्याण संभत में रहने वाले कवीर चौहान के घर में हुई है। कवीर पीथमपुर में नौकरी करते हैं और दो महीने से बहरा गए हुए थे। कुत्तार को आप तो चोरी का पता चला। टीआइ केपी यादव के मुताबिक ताला चाबी से खुला है। घर का सामान भी व्यवस्थित है।

# कार्यालय नगर परिषद बेटमा, जिला- इंदौर (म.प्र.)

क्रमांक 816/24 विज्ञापन बेटमा दिनांक 14.08.2024

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय जबलपुर की रिट याचिका क्रमांक 7275/2019 में पारित आदेश दिनांक 30.01.2024 म.प्र. शासन सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग के पत्र क्रमांक एफ 07-19/2019/आ.प्र./1 दिनांक 14.02.2024 म.प्र. शासन, नगरीय विकास एवं आवास विभाग के पत्र क्रमांक/ 676/16017123/2023/18-1 दिनांक 16.02.2023, संचालनालय नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास, म.प्र. भोपाल के पत्र क्रमांक/स्था/एफ/201/प्र.शि./2024/3780 भोपाल दिनांक 26.02.2024 तथा मध्यप्रदेश सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग, मंत्रालय वल्लभ भवन के पत्र क्रमांक एफ 8-2/2013/आ.प्र./ एक भोपाल दिनांक 04.01.2024 एवं अन्य पत्रों में दिये गये निर्देशानुसार विशेष भर्ती अभियान के तहत आरक्षित पद / पदों की पूर्ति वॉक-इन-इंटरव्यू के माध्यम से की जाना है इस हेतु निर्धारित योग्यता एवं आहता रखने वाले अभ्यर्थी नीचे दर्शाये गये निर्धारित प्रारूप में आवेदन पत्र भर कर दिनांक 02.09.2024 कार्यालयीन समय 6:00 सांयकाल तक आवेदन-पत्र प्रेषित करें। निर्धारित समयवाधि में आवेदन पत्र प्राप्त न होने की स्थिति में उन पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा। डाक के माध्यम से विलंब से प्राप्त आवेदन पत्र के लिए निकाय/कार्यालय उत्तरदायी नहीं होगा। दिव्यांजनो हेतु आरक्षित रिक्त पदों का विवरण, वेतनमान, निर्धारित योग्यता एवं वॉक-इन-इंटरव्यू के लिए निर्धारित तिथि की जानकारी निम्नानुसार है-

क्र.	पद का नाम	पद की श्रेणी	वेतनमान	दिव्यांजनों के लिए आरक्षित वर्गवार रिक्तियां			निर्धारित योग्यता	अनुभव	वॉक इन इंटरव्यू हेतु निर्धारित तिथि	
				दृष्टी बाधित और कम दृष्टि	बहरे और कम सुनने वाले	लोकमोटर डिसेबिलिटी जिसमें सम्मिलित है, सेरेब्रल पाल्सी, कुछ रोग मुक्त, बौनापन, एरिड अटेक पीडित, मस्कुलर डिस्ट्रॉफी				ऑटिज्म, बौद्धिक दिव्यांगता, स्पेसिफिक लर्निंग डिसेबिलिटी और मानसिक बीमारी और बहु विकलांगता
1	सफाई संरक्षक (संविदा)	चतुर्थ	8000 न्यूनतम	0	1	0	8	5वीं उत्तीर्ण	1 वर्ष	पत्र अभ्यर्थियों को वॉक-इन-इंटरव्यू की तिथि एवं समय की सूचना पृथक से दी जायेगी।

नोट:- न्यूनतम दर कलेक्टर दर से कम होने पर कलेक्टर दर मान्य होगी।

मुख्य शर्त:-

- आवेदक को मध्यप्रदेश का मूल निवासी होना अनिवार्य है।
- समस्त प्रमाण-पत्रों को सक्षम अधिकारी अथवा स्वयं सत्यापित करने उपरांत प्रमाण पत्रों की प्रति संलग्न प्रेषित की जाये।
- मध्यप्रदेश शासन, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग मंत्रालय के परिपत्र क्रमांक सी 3-38/16/1/3 भोपाल, दिनांक 04 जुलाई 2019 अनुसार अभ्यर्थी की न्यूनतम आयु 18 वर्ष एवं अधिकतम 40 वर्ष, आरक्षित वर्ग-अनु.जा., अनु.जनजाति, अन्य पिछड़ा वर्ग, शासकीय/निगम/मण्डल/स्वाशासी संस्था के कर्मचारियों/नगर सैनिक/नि.शक्तजन/महिलाओं (अनारक्षित/आरक्षित) आदि के लिए 18 से 45 (अधिकतम आयु सीमा में 05 वर्ष की छूट) होगी।
- मध्यप्रदेश शासन, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग के आदेश क्रमांक सी-3-8/2016/3-एक भोपाल दिनांक 12 मई 2017 एवं परिपत्र क्रमांक सी 3-38/16/1/3 भोपाल, दिनांक 04 जुलाई 2019 अनुसार के अनुसार आवेदक का मध्यप्रदेश राज्य के रोजगार कार्यालय में जीवित पंजीयन होना अनिवार्य है।
- आवेदक को वॉक-इन-इंटरव्यू/सक्षात्कार के समय सभी प्रमाण पत्रों की मूल प्रति साथ लाना अनिवार्य है।
- दिव्यांगता का डिजिटल प्रमाण पत्र की अनिवार्यता: दिनांक 21.06.2021 से लागू की गई है। अतः उक्त तिथि के पूर्व जारी मैन्युअल दिव्यांगता प्रमाण-पत्र ही मान्य होगा।
- डिजिटल जाति, मूल निवासी प्रमाण-पत्र/जाति प्रमाण-पत्र एवं सक्षम अधिकारी द्वारा जारी किया ही मान्य होगा।
- वॉक-इन-इंटरव्यू के लिए आने वाले आवेदकों को किसी प्रकार का यात्रा भत्ता देय नहीं होगा।
- अभ्यु, अस्पष्ट एवं अतथनीय आवेदन पत्रों पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा।
- भर्ती से संबंधित जानकारी आवेदन एवं अन्य शर्त कार्यालयीन समय में निगम/निकाय से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

मुख्य नगर पालिका अधिकारी नगर परिषद, बेटमा जिला इंदौर

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400

**NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"**

**FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024**

The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VCI/OVAM) to transact the Businesses, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.

In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:

**Explanatory Statement to Item No.1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:**

- Corrigendum for Point No.1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".
- Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer

For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:

Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding				No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*	
			Equity Shares held Prior to conversion of outstanding warrants	Assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants	No. of Shares	%		No. of Shares	%
3.	Mr. Nishid Babul Shah	Other Person/ Non-Promoter	89,250	0.49	89,250	0.47	1,00,000	1,89,250	0.94

The Members of the Company are requested to please read the Explanatory Statement for the Item No. 1 as per aforesaid Corrigendum to the notice of the EGM dated 27th July, 2024 which is also being sent to all the members through electronic mode and necessary corrigendum being also published in the newspapers as per requirements of the applicable law / SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The aforesaid Corrigendum of the Notice of the Aforesaid Extraordinary General Meeting being also submitted with the BSE Ltd. and NSE and hosted at the website of the Company and available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection till the date of the Meeting.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Jaitely  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 14.08.2024  
Place : Indore

## स्वतंत्रता दिवस विशेष

Ali Haider Kanchwala स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं Shabbir Rangwala

**Triveni Glass House**  
Dealer of: Modi, Saint Gobain, AIS, HNg, Float, Mirror & Reflective Glass, Gopal Figure & Toughened Glass  
29, Gadi Adda, Juni Indore, (M.P.) Ph.: 0731-2449846  
Email: shabbirarif.tgh@gmail.com, triveniglass@gmail.com

**Triveni Glass Works**  
Triveni Gold Glass Product Pvt. Ltd.  
Toughened Glass Flat & Bend

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**संतोष गोयल**  
पूर्व अध्यक्ष एवं प्रमुख सलाहकार श्री अग्रवाल समाज केंद्रीय समिति इंदौर

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**राजकुमार शिवनारायण सावू**

**SACHAMOTI**  
सावुदाना

सचचामोती प्रोडक्ट- मोरघन। सावा भगर। समई। (Millets), पोहा, सावुदाना पापड़, राइस पापड़, खोपरा बुरा, हल्दी, मिर्ची, धनिया

शिव ट्रेडिंग कं., इन्दौर (1972 से) Call: 0731-4249846, 79998-37643 www.sachamoti.com

## संयोजक समन्वयक बुरहानुद्दीन शकरुवाला

सभी देशवासियों को स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**मोश्नी**  
साड़ी परिवार इंदौर

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**VARIETY**

HARDWARE CENTRE  
14, Jawahar Marg, Mohammedi Market, Near Patel Bridge, Indore (M.P.)  
Ph.: 0731-4023310, 4975509, 4046690, Mo. 9827820978

HARDWARE STORES  
482, Jawahar Marg, Near Patel Bridge, Indore (M.P.)

OUR NEW SHOWROOM  
363, PU4, Sch No. 54, Behind C21 Mall, Indore - 452010  
Mob. 8225078653, 9229252000, 9827216405 (Whatsapp only)

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**अमीर इंजीनियरवाला**  
अध्यक्ष, इंदौर लोहा व्यापारी एसोसिएशन

सभी देशवासियों को स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**गोपालदास मंगल**  
9407511000

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**राजस्थान स्टील ट्रेडर्स**

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**BLISS**  
MATTRESSES AND SLEEPING SYSTEMS  
Great EXCHANGE OFFER  
Bring Your OLD MATTRESS and take home a brand new one  
Flat 35% OFF  
97550 70720, 73894 42551  
Nalwa Foam House, 85, Sijayang, Indore  
Follow us on f

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**आसिफ नागोरी**  
39 साउथ हाथीपाला, इंदौर  
मो. 9826658000

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**City Opticals & Contact Lens Centre**  
Imported & Branded Sunglasses and Frames, Contact lens Eye Testing Computerized by Doctor  
Gurush Ali  
Shop No. 7, Vikas Rekha Complex, Khatiwala Tank, Indore  
Phone: 2368043 Mob.: 9406682786

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**OUR NEW BRANCH OPEN**  
6, Haldery 'A' Township Opp. Treasure Township, Bijalpur, Indore

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**Zakariya's**  
Chain of Dates & Dryfruit.  
Indore.  
911996434

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

Mob.: 9343632776

**Tile Fixing Solutions Products**

Grout Maxikoll Silikoll Gold Silikoll Neofil Epoxy

Tiles Adhesive Grout Epoxy & Waterproofing

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**बुरहानी केमिकल्स स्टोर्स**

सभी देशवासियों को स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

1964 में स्थापित हमारे प्रतिष्ठान की 59 वर्ष की इस यात्रा में हमने इंस्ट्रुटी और व्यवसायिक प्रतिष्ठानों का विश्वास हमारी उत्कृष्ट, विश्वसनीय सेवाओं से अर्जित किया है। साथ ही TATA कंपनी के साथ हमारा 27 सालों का साथ ही हमें गौरवान्वित करता है

स्वतंत्रता दिवस की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं

**TATA PRECISION TUBES**  
**TATA STRUCTURA**  
**TATA PIPES**  
**TATA EZY FIT**

**Vijay Hardware Stores**  
Authorized Distributor: Tata Pipes & Tata Structura

26, Nasia Road (Bus Stand), Electrical Market, INDORE-1  
Ph.: 0731-2477504, Mob.: 94068 00285, 94068 00287, 94253 14395  
E-mail: vhs\_ind@yahoo.co.in  
Corp. Off : Plot No. B-176, Sch. 76, New Loha Mandi, [Dewas Naka], INDORE-10 (M.P.) 452 010, M.: 94068 00294

**WESTERN SWITCHES & LIGHTING**

**GLOWIX LED SOLUTIONS**

ULTIMA FULL GLOW ORACLE Jumbo TWINS Blaze COSMIC

For any suggestions, feedback and queries, please contact us at: WESTERN MODULAR SWITCHES PVT. LTD. Vasai (E), Palghar - 401208. Contact: 09821108475. E-mail: info@westernelectricals.com

Indulge in LUXURY...

**WESTERN SWITCHES & LIGHTING**  
AN ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED CO.

**DECORA MODULAR**  
**VEGA MODULAR**

For any suggestions, feedback and queries, please contact us at: WESTERN MODULAR SWITCHES PVT. LTD. Vasai (E), Palghar - 401208. Contact: 09821108475. E-mail: info@westernelectricals.com